were equal, separate and distinct, and in the interests of pursuing peaceful coexistence, and 

cooperation on issues of mutual interest.   

10 National Petition, 2016 

To mark the 25th anniversary of the reinstatement of Somaliland sovereignty and statehood, 

the people of Somaliland created a petition, signed by one million and twenty one thousand 

(1,021,000) citizens, which appealed for the formal recognition of Somaliland by the 

international community. The petition campaign which was conducted over the course of three 

months, involved a team of 246 activists, and was carried out according to international